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1st Generation

1. Godfredt Christian Jedele was born on Mar. 22, 1885 in Freedom Twp, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Dec. 17, 1963 in
Manchester Twp, Washtenaw Co, MI.  He married Emma Caroline Feldkamp  on Nov. 16, 1907 in Freedom Twp, Washtenaw Co,
MI. Emma Caroline was born on Jul. 1, 1879 in Freedom Twp, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Jun. 22, 1961 in Tecumseh, Lenawee
Co, MI.

Children of Godfredt Christian Jedele and Emma Caroline Feldkamp
i. 2. Mills Simon Jedele  was born on Apr. 7, 1910 in Sharon Twp, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Sep. 25, 1981 in Jackson,

Jackson Co, MI.

2nd Generation (Children)

2. Mills Simon Jedele  was born on Apr. 7, 1910 in Sharon Twp, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Sep. 25, 1981 in Jackson, Jackson
Co, MI.  He married 1st Geraldine Fray Manchester on Feb. 17, 1934 in Manchester, Wastenaw Co, MI. Geraldine Fray,
daughter of Everett James Manchester and Fray Aleta Hughes, was born on Nov. 18, 1916 in Detroit, Wayne Co, MI and died
on Jul. 24, 1971 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI. He married 2nd Phyllis A Kohmescheser on Oct. 20, 1956 in Manchester,
Washtenaw Co, MI. Phyllis A was born on Aug. 22, 1927 in Evansville, Vanderburgh Co, IN.

Children of Mills Simon Jedele  and Geraldine Fray Manchester
i. 3. EmaJean Fray Jedele was born on Jan. 21, 1935 in Manchester, Washtenaw Co, MI.
ii. 4. Janice Arlene "Jan" Jedele was born on Oct. 25, 1936 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, MI.
iii. 5. David Mills Jedele was born on Oct. 28, 1938 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, Michigan and died on Jan. 30, 2014 in Tecumseh,

Lenawee Co, Michigan.
iv. 6. Ruth Ann Evelyn Jedele was born on Jul. 30, 1941.
v. 7. Karen Lucille Jedele was born on Sep. 11, 1942 in Clinton, Lenawee C, MI.
vi. 8. Robert Gerald Jedele, Sr. was born on Oct. 11, 1943 in Iron Mill Pond, Manchester, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Jul.

24, 2000 in Venus, Johnson Co, TX.
vii. 9. Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele was born on Jun. 25, 1947 in Iron Creek Mill Pond, Washtenaw, MI.
viii. 10. Ronald Leroy "Ron" Jedele, Sr. was born on Nov. 9, 1950 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

3rd Generation (Grandchildren)

3. EmaJean Fray Jedele was born on Jan. 21, 1935 in Manchester, Washtenaw Co, MI.  She married Harvey Junior Creger
on Sep. 29, 1953 in Angola, Steuben Co, IN. Harvey Junior was born on Jan. 25, 1929 in Macon, Lenawee Co, MI and died on May
31, 1996 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of EmaJean Fray Jedele and Harvey Junior Creger
i. 11. Cathy Sue Creger was born on Mar. 16, 1954 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 12. Jay Dee Creger was born on Jul. 6, 1957 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iii. 13. Gerald Duane "Jerry" Creger was born on Apr. 7, 1960 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iv. 14. Onna Marie Creger was born on Sep. 16, 1964 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
v. 15. Terrance Lynn "Terry" Creger was born on May 18, 1968 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

4. Janice Arlene "Jan" Jedele was born on Oct. 25, 1936 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married Curtis Junior Rendel on
Jan. 21, 1956 in Tecumseh Friends Church, Tecumseh, Lenawee, MI. Curtis Junior was born on Oct. 12, 1934 in Herrick Memorial
Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
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Children of Janice Arlene "Jan" Jedele and Curtis Junior Rendel
i. 16. Jeffrey Alan "Jeff" Rendel was born on May 2, 1961 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 17. Mark Curtis Rendel was born on May 7, 1963 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
iii. 18. Gary Lyn Rendel.

5. David Mills Jedele was born on Oct. 28, 1938 in Clinton, Lenawee Co, Michigan and died on Jan. 30, 2014 in Tecumseh,
Lenawee Co, Michigan.  He married 1st Dorothy Mae "Dottie" Hagadon on Oct. 3, 1959 in Assembly of God Church, Adrian,
Lenawee Co, MI. Dorothy Mae "Dottie", daughter of Emmons Charles Hagadon and Iva Elenora Moore, was born on
Apr. 23, 1942 in Hillsdale, Hillsdale Co, MI. He married 2nd Diane Marie Kettlewell  on Nov. 6, 1960 in MI. Diane Marie was born
on May 23, 1940 in Toledo, Allen Co, OH and died on Aug. 2, 2007 in MI. He married 3rd Janice Elaine Schuch on May 12, 1972 in
MI. Janice Elaine was born on Nov. 22, 1944 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of David Mills Jedele and Diane Marie Kettlewell
i. 19. David Mills Jedele, Jr.  was born on Jul. 21, 1961 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 20. Thomas Dale "Tom" Jedele was born on Jun. 22, 1962 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI and died on May 13, 1995.

6. Ruth Ann Evelyn Jedele was born on Jul. 30, 1941.

7. Karen Lucille Jedele was born on Sep. 11, 1942 in Clinton, Lenawee C, MI.  She married Daniel Charles "Danny"
Rodgers, Sr. on Jun. 28, 1964 in Sylvania, Lucas, OH. Daniel Charles "Danny" was born on Oct. 16, 1943 in Toledo, Lucas Co,
OH and died on Aug. 27, 2006.

Children of Karen Lucille Jedele and Daniel Charles "Danny" Rodgers, Sr.
i. 21. Kerri Lynne Rodgers was born on Dec. 1, 1961 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

8. Robert Gerald Jedele, Sr. was born on Oct. 11, 1943 in Iron Mill Pond, Manchester, Washtenaw Co, MI and died on Jul. 24,
2000 in Venus, Johnson Co, TX.  He married Patsy Rae "Pat" Wolfe on Oct. 11, 1964 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. Patsy Rae
"Pat" was born on Jul. 16, 1946 in Defiance Co, OH.

Children of Robert Gerald Jedele, Sr. and Patsy Rae "Pat" Wolfe
i. 22. Robert Gerald "Bob" Jedele, Jr. was born on Sep. 28, 1965 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 23. Robin Gean Jedele was born on Aug. 3, 1972.

9. Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele was born on Jun. 25, 1947 in Iron Creek Mill Pond, Washtenaw, MI.  He married Deanna
Elizabeth Jones on Oct. 17, 1970 in Methodist Church, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. Deanna Elizabeth was born on Feb. 17, 1945 in
Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI and died on Oct. 25, 2005 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele and Deanna Elizabeth Jones
i. 24. Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele, II was born on Feb. 16, 1971 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
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10. Ronald Leroy "Ron" Jedele, Sr. was born on Nov. 9, 1950 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  He
married 1st Brenda Fay Etter on Jan. 4, 1971 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. Brenda Fay was born on Mar. 25, 1952 in Bixby
Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. He married 2nd Connie Jane Karr on Aug. 11, 1994 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.
Connie Jane, daughter of John Riley Karr and Ruby Couch, was born on Nov. 25, 1945 in Coalgate, Coal Co, OK and died on
Apr. 28, 2013.

Children of Ronald Leroy "Ron" Jedele, Sr. and Brenda Fay Etter
i. 25. Christine Jean Jedele was born on Apr. 14, 1971 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI and died on Apr. 15, 1971 in Adrian,

Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 26. Ronald Leroy Jedele, Jr. was born on May 19, 1972 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iii. 27. Shelly Lynne "Bean" Jedele was born on Oct. 16, 1974 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iv. 28. Anthony Charles "Tony" Jedele.

4th Generation (Great-grandchildren)

11. Cathy Sue Creger was born on Mar. 16, 1954 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married 1st Michael Eugene Atwell on
Aug. 17, 1972 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI. Michael Eugene was born on Feb. 25, 1954 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh,
Lenawee Co, MI and died on Jun. 24, 2009 in at home, Huntington, Huntington Co, IN. She married 2nd Gerald Duane Carpenter
on Dec. 22, 1975 in MI. Gerald Duane was born in 1954 in MI. She married 3rd Harold Adrian Shelley on Sep. 17, 1977 in
Liberty, Liberty Co, TX. Harold Adrian was born on Jan. 10, 1947 in Clifton, Bosque Co, TX.

Children of Cathy Sue Creger and Michael Eugene Atwell
i. 29. James Michael Atwell  was born on Jul. 30, 1973 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 30. Fred Howard "Freddie" Atwell was born on Sep. 2, 1974 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Cathy Sue Creger and Harold Adrian Shelley
iii. 31. Andrew Darwin "Andy" Shelley was born on Sep. 27, 1978 in Clifton, Bosque Co, TX.
iv. 32. Lilah Michelle Shelley was born on Aug. 24, 1981 in Clifton, Bosque Co, TX.

12. Jay Dee Creger was born on Jul. 6, 1957 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

13. Gerald Duane "Jerry" Creger was born on Apr. 7, 1960 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married 1st Amelia Lynne "Amy"
Cagle in Nov. 1979 in Adrian Assembly of God, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. Amelia Lynne "Amy" was born on May 30, 1958 in
Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. He married 2nd Sheila Kaye Smith. Sheila Kaye, daughter of Duane L Smith and Connie Jane
Karr, was born on Sep. 2, 1962 in OK. He married 3rd Danette Lea "Dana" Townsley on Jun. 6, 2009 in Moore, Cleveland Co,
OK. Danette Lea "Dana" was born on Nov. 25, 1968 in Waverly, Bremer Co, IA. He married 4th Sharon Sue Turner on Nov. 4,
1984 in Pauls Valley, Garvin Co, OK. Sharon Sue, daughter of Mr Turner and Martha (x) Turner, was born on Dec. 4, 1959.

Children of Gerald Duane "Jerry" Creger and Amelia Lynne "Amy" Cagle
i. 33. Duaine Dee Justice was born on Jun. 6, 1980 in MI.
ii. 34. Heather Renee Justice was born on Apr. 13, 1981 in Adrian, Lenawee, MI.

Children of Gerald Duane "Jerry" Creger and Sharon Sue Turner
iii. 35. Rikki Nicole Creger was born on Aug. 7, 1983 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.
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14. Onna Marie Creger was born on Sep. 16, 1964 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married 1st Kenton Deon
Hunt on Oct. 29, 1981. Kenton Deon was born on Sep. 4, 1965 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, Co OK. She married 2nd Michael
David "Dave" Standridge on Oct. 23, 1992. Michael David "Dave" was born on Jul. 13, 1962 in AR.

Children of Onna Marie Creger and Kenton Deon Hunt
i. 36. Rebecca Jean Hunt was born on Jul. 24, 1982 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.
ii. 37. Trisha Lynn Hunt was born on Jul. 12, 1984 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.
iii. 38. Nicole Marie "Nikki" Hunt was born on Jan. 5, 1986 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.

Children of Onna Marie Creger and Michael David "Dave" Standridge
iv. 39. Michael Dewayne Standridge.
v. 40. Daniel Lee "Dani" Standridge was born in 1987.

15. Terrance Lynn "Terry" Creger was born on May 18, 1968 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He partnered with
Andrea Trejo.

16. Jeffrey Alan "Jeff" Rendel was born on May 2, 1961 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married
1st Debra Jo Kimpel. Debra Jo, daughter of Alan H Kimpel and Joanna (x) Kimple, was born on Oct. 3, 1963. He married
2nd Joanmarie Marie "JoAnne" Reuter on Mar. 24, 1995. Joanmarie Marie "JoAnne" was born on Aug. 18, 1965.

Children of Jeffrey Alan "Jeff" Rendel and Debra Jo Kimpel
i. 41. Jason Jeffrey Rendel was born on Aug. 25, 1982 in MI.
ii. 42. Chadwick Taylor "Chad" Rendel was born on May 7, 1987 in Mishawaka, St Joseph Co, IN.

Children of Jeffrey Alan "Jeff" Rendel and Joanmarie Marie "JoAnne" Reuter
iii. 43. Caitlin Briana Rendel was born on Aug. 12, 1999.

17. Mark Curtis Rendel was born on May 7, 1963 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married 1st
Teresa Ann Hastings. Teresa Ann was born on Jul. 13, 1965 in Cadillac, Wexford Co, MI. He married 2nd Tina Lee Parker
on May 3, 2003 in Hope Reformed Church, Grand Rapids, Kent Co, MI. Tina Lee was born on May 17, 1959 in Watervliet Community
Hospital, Watervliet, Berrien Co, MI.

18. Gary Lyn Rendel.  He married Renee Lee Murdock on Jan. 20, 1984 in Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI. Renee Lee was born
on Nov. 6, 1966 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Gary Lyn Rendel and Renee Lee Murdock
i. 44. Michael Brandon Rendel was born on Jul. 22, 1984 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
ii. 45. David William "Dave" Rendel was born on May 8, 1986 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.
iii. 46. Steven Curtis Rendel was born on Jan. 29, 1993 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iv. 47. Alex Taylor Rendel was born on Mar. 3, 1998 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
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19. David Mills Jedele, Jr.  was born on Jul. 21, 1961 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married 1st Mary Massie
on Oct. 3, 1982. Mary was born in 1959 in Andrews Co, TX. He married 2nd Valerie Jo Gordon on Feb. 14, 1991. Valerie Jo
was born on Oct. 10, 1967 in Murfreesboro, Rutherford Co, TN. He married 3rd Tina Ellen Thoms on Oct. 15, 1999 in Las Vegas,
Clark Co, NV. Tina Ellen was born on Jul. 25, 1964.

Children of David Mills Jedele, Jr.  and Valerie Jo Gordon
i. 48. Teresa Marie Jedele was born on Sep. 21, 1984 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.
ii. 49. Amber Nicole Jedele was born on Jul. 24, 1989 in Murfreesboro, Rutherford Co, TN.
iii. 50. Megan Rose Jedele.

20. Thomas Dale "Tom" Jedele was born on Jun. 22, 1962 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI and died on May 13, 1995.  He married
Barbara Joyce Morris on Oct. 3, 1986. Barbara Joyce was born on Mar. 27, 1955 in Donley Co, TX.

Children of Thomas Dale "Tom" Jedele and Barbara Joyce Morris
i. 51. Thomas Dale Jedele, II was born on Oct. 12, 1987 in Austin, Travis Co, TX.

21. Kerri Lynne Rodgers was born on Dec. 1, 1961 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  She married Robert  Arthur
Barth, II on Jul. 27, 1989 in Las Vegas, Clark Co, NV. Robert  Arthur was born on Aug. 31, 1950 in St Vincent Hospital, Toledo,
Lucas Co, OH.

Children of Kerri Lynne Rodgers and Robert  Arthur Barth, II
i. 52. Patrisha Jane Barth was born on Aug. 29, 1969.
ii. 53. Robert Arthur "Bobby" Barth, III was born on Dec. 2, 1977 in Flower Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH and died on Apr.

19, 2000.
iii. 54. Christopher James Barth was born on Jan. 4, 1990 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH.
iv. 55. Katlin Elizabeth Barth was born on Nov. 28, 1992 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH.
v. 56. Jacob Bradley Barth was born on May 27, 1993 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH and died on Jul. 31, 1997.

22. Robert Gerald "Bob" Jedele, Jr. was born on Sep. 28, 1965 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

23. Robin Gean Jedele was born on Aug. 3, 1972.  She married Francisco Javier Pescador. Francisco Javier was born
on Nov. 22, 1979 in Salia, Mexico.

Children of Robin Gean Jedele and Francisco Javier Pescador
i. 57. Brandon Robert Pescador was born on Jan. 26, 2001 in Hughly Hospital, Fort Worth, Tarrant Co, TX.
ii. 58. Noah Ryan Pescador was born on Dec. 11, 2006 in Baylor Hospital, Waxahachie, Ellis Co, TX.
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24. Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele, II was born on Feb. 16, 1971 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He partnered with
1st Kelly Diane Camp. Kelly Diane was born on Dec. 16, 1971 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. He married 2nd Michelle Irene
Sanborn on Sep. 25, 1999 in Trestle Park, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI. Michelle Irene was born on Nov. 20, 1973 in Rockledge
Hospital, Rockledge, Brevard Co, FL.

Children of Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele, II and Kelly Diane Camp
i. 59. Kyleigh Diane "Ky" Camp was born on Aug. 19, 1991 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Douglas Everett "Doug" Jedele, II and Michelle Irene Sanborn
ii. 60. Annaleigh Irene "Anna" Jedele was born on Jul. 7, 2006 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
iii. 61. Braden Anthony Jedele was born on Nov. 16, 2008 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

25. Christine Jean Jedele was born on Apr. 14, 1971 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI and died on Apr. 15, 1971 in Adrian, Lenawee Co,
MI.

26. Ronald Leroy Jedele, Jr. was born on May 19, 1972 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married 1st Amy Gail
Canfield on Jul. 30, 1992 in First Baptist Church, Noble, Cleveland Co, OK. Amy Gail was born on Oct. 26, 1973 in Norman
Regional Hospital, Norman, Cleveland Co, OK. He married 2nd Gretchen Lynn Timbrook on Aug. 31, 1999 in Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma Co, OK. Gretchen Lynn was born on Dec. 14, 1973 in Macon Hospital, Clarence, Shelby Co, MO.

Children of Ronald Leroy Jedele, Jr. and Amy Gail Canfield
i. 62. Zackary Michael "Zack" Jedele was born on Feb. 12, 1994 in Deaconess Hospital, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.

Children of Ronald Leroy Jedele, Jr. and Gretchen Lynn Timbrook
ii. 63. Jayden Levi Jedele was born on Jul. 27, 2004 in Foote Hospital, Jackson, Jackson Co, MI.

27. Shelly Lynne "Bean" Jedele was born on Oct. 16, 1974 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

Children of Shelly Lynne "Bean" Jedele
i. 64. Chase Anthony "Chaser" Jedele was born on Feb. 6, 2001.

28. Anthony Charles "Tony" Jedele.  He married Carma Sue Barefoot on Feb. 5, 2004 in Clyde, Sandusky Co, OH.
Carma Sue was born on Apr. 11, 1980 in South Community Hospital, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.
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5th Generation (Great(2)-grandchildren)

29. James Michael Atwell  was born on Jul. 30, 1973 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married Esther Dorothee Schulmeyer
on Aug. 29, 1998 in Darmstadt, Germany. Esther Dorothee was born on Sep. 4, 1976 in Frankfurt, Germany.

30. Fred Howard "Freddie" Atwell was born on Sep. 2, 1974 in Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.  He married 1st Crystal Waynette
Porter in Apr. 1998 in Prairie Valley Baptist Church, Prairie Valley, Hill Co, TX. Crystal Waynette was born on Aug. 28, 1980 in
Hillsboro, Hill Co, TX. He married 2nd Tiffany Kay Daily. Tiffany Kay was born on Feb. 28, 1981.

31. Andrew Darwin "Andy" Shelley was born on Sep. 27, 1978 in Clifton, Bosque Co, TX.  He married 1st Rachelle Anne
Brown on Jun. 3, 2001 in Ontario, Riverside Co, CA. Rachelle Anne was born on Feb. 10, 1982. He married 2nd Nicole Marie
England on Mar. 11, 2006 in CA. Nicole Marie was born on Oct. 27, 1976 in Little Rock, Pulaski Co, AR.

32. Lilah Michelle Shelley was born on Aug. 24, 1981 in Clifton, Bosque Co, TX.  She partnered with 1st Michael Ray Hajek.
Michael Ray was born on Jun. 20, 1981. She married 2nd Benjamin Blev Austin. Benjamin Blev was born on Feb. 20, 1983.
She married 3rd Brent Petty.

33. Duaine Dee Justice was born on Jun. 6, 1980 in MI.  He married Stephanie Leeann Divert. Stephanie Leeann was
born on Jun. 16, 1984.

34. Heather Renee Justice was born on Apr. 13, 1981 in Adrian, Lenawee, MI.  She married Brian Ray Lee. Brian Ray was
born on Jul. 6, 1980.

35. Rikki Nicole Creger was born on Aug. 7, 1983 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.  She married Matthew Thomas
"Matt" Shippers on Feb. 13, 2007 in Moore, Cleveland Co, OK. Matthew Thomas "Matt"  was born on Dec. 12, 1977.

36. Rebecca Jean Hunt was born on Jul. 24, 1982 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.  She married 1st Christopher "Chris"
Coker. Christopher "Chris" was born on Jun. 11, 1968. She married 2nd (Unknown).
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37. Trisha Lynn Hunt was born on Jul. 12, 1984 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.  She partnered with 1st Christopher
Eugene "Chris" Willis in They were not married. They had a child..  She partnered with 2nd Justin Watson.

38. Nicole Marie "Nikki" Hunt was born on Jan. 5, 1986 in Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.  She married Tyler Ray Wood.
Tyler Ray was born on May 26, 1984.

39. Michael Dewayne Standridge.  He married 1st Melissa Lynne Forrest. Melissa Lynne was born on Jun. 12, 1983.
He married 2nd Racheal Dawn Munds.

40. Daniel Lee "Dani" Standridge was born in 1987.  He married Deanna Crook on Jul. 7, 2007. Deanna was born in 1987.

41. Jason Jeffrey Rendel was born on Aug. 25, 1982 in MI.  He married Melissa Karen Wyler on Jul. 3, 2005 in Holy Cross
Lutheran Church, Menomonee Falls, Waukesha Co, WI. Melissa Karen was born on Sep. 24, 1981 in WI.

42. Chadwick Taylor "Chad" Rendel was born on May 7, 1987 in Mishawaka, St Joseph Co, IN.

43. Caitlin Briana Rendel was born on Aug. 12, 1999.

44. Michael Brandon Rendel was born on Jul. 22, 1984 in Herrick Memorial Hospital, Tecumseh, Lenawee Co, MI.
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45. David William "Dave" Rendel was born on May 8, 1986 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenewee Co, MI.

46. Steven Curtis Rendel was born on Jan. 29, 1993 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

47. Alex Taylor Rendel was born on Mar. 3, 1998 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

48. Teresa Marie Jedele was born on Sep. 21, 1984 in Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co, MI.  She became engaged to Shawn Bell.

49. Amber Nicole Jedele was born on Jul. 24, 1989 in Murfreesboro, Rutherford Co, TN.

50. Megan Rose Jedele.

51. Thomas Dale Jedele, II was born on Oct. 12, 1987 in Austin, Travis Co, TX.  He married Angela Thornton.

52. Patrisha Jane Barth was born on Aug. 29, 1969.
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53. Robert Arthur "Bobby" Barth, III was born on Dec. 2, 1977 in Flower Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH and died on Apr. 19,
2000.

54. Christopher James Barth was born on Jan. 4, 1990 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH.

55. Katlin Elizabeth Barth was born on Nov. 28, 1992 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH.

56. Jacob Bradley Barth was born on May 27, 1993 in Toledo Hospital, Toledo, Lucas Co, OH and died on Jul. 31, 1997.

57. Brandon Robert Pescador was born on Jan. 26, 2001 in Hughly Hospital, Fort Worth, Tarrant Co, TX.

58. Noah Ryan Pescador was born on Dec. 11, 2006 in Baylor Hospital, Waxahachie, Ellis Co, TX.

59. Kyleigh Diane "Ky" Camp was born on Aug. 19, 1991 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

60. Annaleigh Irene "Anna" Jedele was born on Jul. 7, 2006 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.
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61. Braden Anthony Jedele was born on Nov. 16, 2008 in Bixby Hospital, Adrian, Lenawee Co, MI.

62. Zackary Michael "Zack" Jedele was born on Feb. 12, 1994 in Deaconess Hospital, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma Co, OK.

63. Jayden Levi Jedele was born on Jul. 27, 2004 in Foote Hospital, Jackson, Jackson Co, MI.

64. Chase Anthony "Chaser" Jedele was born on Feb. 6, 2001.


